## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASML US, Inc.	10/04/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASML US, LLC	
Street Address:	8555 South River Parkway	
City:	Тетре	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10685683

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600
Email: gjperry@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1857.6800003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn J. Perry

Total Attachments: 2

source=18576800003\_ASMLUSInc2ASMLUSLLC\_namechange#page1.tif source=18576800003\_ASMLUSInc2ASMLUSLLC\_namechange#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 100

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0723

# Delaware PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ASML US, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASML US, INC." TO "ASML US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



2114543 8100V

020619653

AUTHENTICATION: 2024005

DATE: 10-08-02

**PATENT** REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0724

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 10/04/2002 020619653 - 2114543

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is ASML US, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Silicon Valley Group, Inc.
- The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is January 12, 1987.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is ASML US, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.

By: /s/ Robert F. Roelofs Secretary

Name: Robert F. Roelofs Print or Type Name

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 07/30/2009**